
“Besides matchcovers, what else do 

you collect?” 

[November, 2010 - 87 responding] 

-Absolut Vodka ads: Steve Gilbert 

-Airline timetables: Doug Ewen 

-Airplane models: John Clark 

-Aluminum beer & soda bottles: Steve Gilbert 

-Art: Mike Samuels (African), Don Marquette (WW II plane) 

-Ashtrays: Regina Hardin 

-Autographs: Doug Fouquet, Mark Quilling (photos+) 

-Bank bags: Ken Ryesky 

-Bar cozies: Bob Zack 

-Baseball caps/caps: Hank Anderson, Henry Drost 

-Bears: Helen Hollmann 

-Beer cans: Dennis Cordes, Rich Giardini 

-Beer coasters: Rick Hagberg, Herb Sperry 
-Blood donor pins: Bill Scott 

-Beer mugs: Dave Carr (ceramic) 

-Books:  Barry Gibson, Greg Corrales (hardboiled p’backs). Mike 

                Prero (old), Louis Cherny (old) 

-Bottles: Tom Clewell, Tedd Snowden (seltzer), Steve Weiner (min. 

                whiskey) 

-Bottle caps: Carl Des Granges (beer,soda) 

-Boy Scout memorabilia: Ken Munyon 

-Brewania: Barry Turner 

-British Columbia historical books: Ron Davis 

-Business cards: Jene Lyle (from tattooists), Wilton Mason, Sid 

                             Barlow, Mike Prero 

-Canadian Tire Money and paper script: Bill Scott 

-Card board fans, advert.: Betsy Spoff 

-Cartoon figurines: Sandy Unger 

-Casino chips: Steve Rigelsky 

-Ceramic creamers: Betsy Spoff 

-Cereal boxes: Billijo Piper 

-Circus parade memorabilia: Mary Miles 

-Clocks, small: Irene Fair 

-Coffee grinders, old: Helga Bachochin 

-Coffee mugs, souvenir: Frank Denzler 

-Coins: Cecil Waldrup, Steve Rigelsky, Bob Reed, Bill Gigantino, 

              Jim Radloff, Tom Clewell, Kok-Kee Hon, Louis Cherny 

-Comic books: Ted O’Kroneg, Tedd Snowden 

-Contract bridge memorabilia:  Andrew Denes 

-Corks: Ken Ryesky (wine), Barbara Myers 

-Cowrie shells:  Cliff Zeckser 

-Cream & sugar sets: Bob Thomas 

-Dolls: Billijo Piper 

-Don Quixote figurines: Jack Benbrook 

-Dr. Pepper memorabilia: Cecil Waldrup 

-DVDs: Henry Drost (WW II) 

-Ephemera: Derek Judd 

-Gasoline-related: Ken Munyon 

-Gift cards: Barbara Myers, Bill Gigantino, Gayle Hofacker, Nancy 

                     Bailey, Nancy Smith 

-Girlie Cards: Rich Giardini 

-Golf balls: Pat Muster 

-Hardware: Derek Judd 

-Hollywood-related:  Cheryl Crill (paper) 

-How to text: Henry Drost 

-Hummels: Bob Thomas 

-Hummingbirds: Jo Ann Wieghaus 

-Ink blotters: Bill Prescott 

-Insulators: Nancy Smith 

-Jack Daniels trucks, model: Gerald Goleman 

-Jewelry, old: Regina Hardin, Sherry Sisson  

-Key chains/Key rings: Paul Spoff, Bonnie 

            Kanefsky, Irene Fair 

-Leonard, ND, items from: Craig Neros 

-Lighters: Regina Hardin 

-Lone Ranger/Shadow memorabilia: Sandy 

            Unger 

-Lottery tickets: Steve Gilbert, Larry Cole 

-Lunch boxes, tin: Billijo Piper 

-Magnets: Ken Ryesky (fridge), Kok-Kee Hon 

                   (city, state, country plastic) 

-Match safes/Vestas: Herb Sperry, George 

             Sparacio 

-Matchbook holders: Andrew Denes, George 

             Sparacio 

-Mechanical banks: Larry Cole 

-Menus: Sid Barlow 

-Milk glasses: Sherry Sisson 

-Music boxes: Mary Miles 

-Music sheets, old: Jim Radloff 

-Nancy Drew books, old:  Julie Killingbbeck 

-NHL memorabilia: Pat Muster 

-Oil lamps, miniature: Julie Killingbeck 

-PA Turnpike: Nancy Smith 

-Pectoral crosses: Cliff Zeckser 

-Pencil clips: Bob Borton (Cleveland Indian) 

-Pennies, encased: Paul Spoff 

-Pens: Bonnie Kanefsky (ink), Bob Borton 

            (floating) 

-Playboy: Dave Walters 

-Playing cards: Cheryl Crill 

-Political campaign buttons: Larry Cole, Rodney 

             Pyles, Doug Fouquet, Bill Prescott 

-Porcelain beer caps: Andrew Denes 

-Post Cards: Doug Ewen, Rick Hagberg, Steve 

                      Rigelsky, Bill Prescott. Don 

                      Marquette (Ft Smith), David 

                      Nudleman, Ted O’Kroneg, Mike Avitt 

                      (RR), Bob Zack 

-Posters, movie: Ted O’Kroneg 

-Precious Moments Figurines: Mary Miles 

-Radio shows, old: Don Marquette, Mike Prero 

-Rock samples: Frank Denzler 

-RR memorabilia: Craig Neros 

-Sand from around the world: Manley Brudvig 

-Santas: Jo Ann Wieghaus 

-Scotties: Cheryl Crill 
continued on p.31 



[Insta-Poll...con’t from p. 27]  

 

           (paper) 

-Sewing machines, antique: Wilton Mason 

-Sheep figurines: Betsy Spoff 

-Shrimp boats, model: Gerald Goleman 

-Smokey the Bear items: Steve Weiner 

-Soda items: Barry Turner 

-Sports cards: Rodney Pyles, Bob Reed, Doug Fouquet, Bob Borton 

                          (1949Bowman), Mike Avitt (hockey) 

-Sports memorabilia: Barry Turner 

-Stamps: Cecil Waldrup, Jim Radloff, Charles Hartjen, Kok-Kee Hon, Louis 

                Cherny, John Clark (Brit., US) 

-Starbucks cards: Jene Lyle 

-Steam train photo albums: Ron Davis 

-Sugar packets: Jew Williams 

-Swizzle sticks: Rodney Pyles, Bob Zack 

-T-Shirts: Dave Carr 

-Tax stamps: Dave Walters 

-Textiles, old: Sherry Sisson 

-Theatre programs: Sid Barlow 

-Thimbles: Bob Thomas 

-Ticket stubs: Bob Reed (sports), Mike Avitt 

-Tools: Dave Walters (sm hand) 

-View master reels: Steve Weiner 

-Wine labels: Rick Hagberg 

 

-None: 9 


